SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 1 of 8
FXP14.09.0100A
Specification
Part No. FXP14.09.0100A
Product Name FXP14 Hexa-Band Cellular Antenna
850/900/1700/1800/1900/2100MHz
Feature MMCX(M) RA Connector
100mm Cable
70*20*0.1 mm
RoHS Compliant
SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 2 of 8
The Taoglas FXP14 Hexa Band Cellular
Antenna covers all world-wide bands (850
/ 900 / 1700 / 1800 / 1900 / 2100 MHz).
These cellular bands are used for different
technologies in different countries such as
GSM / CDMA / DCS / PCS / WCDMA
/ UMTS/ HSPA / GPRS / EDGE / 3G.
The antenna has been designed in a
flexible material with a rectangular
form-factor and cable connection for
an easy installation. The antenna works on
different plastic materials and thickness.
We have selected a piece of ABS with
2 mm of thickness as a baseline for testing.
1.   Introduction
2.   Specifications
Parameter Hexa Band Cellular Antenna
Cellular Band (MHz) 850 900 1700 1800 1900 2100
Return Loss (dB) -7 -12 -8 -9 -9 -8
Efficiency (%) 52 55 60 60 62 65
Gain (dBi) 2 1.5 3 2.5 2 2.5
Impedance 50 Ohms
VSWR ≤2.5:1
Polarization Linear
Power Handled 5W
Operation Temperature -40 ºC ~ +85 ºC
Storage Temperature -40 ºC ~ +85 ºC
Dimensions 70 X 20 X 0.1 mm
Weight 1.5 g
Connector MMCX(M) RA
Cable Standard Mini-Coax 1.13 mm
Cable Length and color 105mm, Black
RoHS Compliant Yes
Adhesive 3M 467
SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 3 of 8
3.   Test Set Up
A Satimo SG24 3D Scan System with Anechoic Chamber
Agilent 5071C Vector Network Analyzer
   Y
X
Z
Figure 1. Satimo System.
Figure 2. Network Analyzer.
SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 4 of 8
4.   Antenna Parameters
4.1  Return Loss Data
4.2  Gain Data
The next antenna parameter graphs like Return Loss were measured in the Agilent 5071C Vector Network Analyzer.
The Gain, Efficiency and Radiation Patterns were measured in the reliable Satimo 3D Scan System.
Return Loss  (dB)
MHz
0
-2
-4
-6
-8
-10
-12
-14
-16
-18
800       900     1000    1100    1200     1300    1400    1500    1600    1700    1800     1900    2000    2100     2200
Figure 3. Return Loss for the FXP14 Antenna.
Gain  (dBi)
4
3
2
1
0
800       900     1000    1100    1200     1300    1400    1500    1600    1700    1800     1900    2000    2100     2200
MHz
Figure 4. Gain for the FXP14 Antenna.
SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 5 of 8
4.3  Efficiency Data
4.4  Radiation Pattern Data
Figure 6. Radiation pattern XZ Plane, Figure 1 as reference (dB)
Efficiency (%)
MHz
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Figure 5. Efficiency for the FXP14 Antenna.
800        900       1000      1100      1200     1300      1400     1500      1600     1700      1800      1900     2000      2100     2200
5 dB
0 dB
5 dB
-10 dB
-15 dB
-20 dB
-25 dB
-30 dB
_____ 849 MHz
_____ 925 MHz
_____ 1750 MHz
_____ 1805 MHz
_____ 1920 MHz
_____ 2110 MHz
SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 6 of 8
Figure 8. Radiation pattern XY plane, Figure 1 as reference (dB)
Figure 7. Radiation pattern YZ Plane, Figure 1 as reference (dB)
5 dB
0 dB
5 dB
-10 dB
-15 dB
-20 dB
-25 dB
-30 dB
5 dB
0 dB
5 dB
-10 dB
-15 dB
-20 dB
-25 dB
-30 dB
_____ 849 MHz
_____ 925 MHz
_____ 1750 MHz
_____ 1805 MHz
_____ 1920 MHz
_____ 2110 MHz
_____ 849 MHz
_____ 925 MHz
_____ 1750 MHz
_____ 1805 MHz
_____ 1920 MHz
_____ 2110 MHz
SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 7 of 8
5.   Drawing
Name Material Finish QTY
1 FXP14 PCB FPCB 0.1t Black 1
2 1.13 Coaxial Cable FEP Black 1
3 MMCX(M) RA Brass Gold 1
4 Double-Sided Adhesive 3M 467 Brown Liner 1
5 Heat Shrink Tube PE Black 1
Figure 9. Mechanical Drawing for the FXP14 Antenna
SPE-12-8-049/B/ZL     | page 8 of 8
Taoglas makes no warranties based on the
accuracy or completeness of the contents
of this document and reserves the right to
make changes to specifications and
product descriptions at any time
without notice. Taoglas reserves all
rights to this document and the
information contained herein.
Reproduction, use or disclosure to third
parties without express permission is
strictly prohibited.
Copyright © Taoglas Ltd.
0912
taoglas
FXP14R
 w
ith?A
ntD
c
H
exa B
and C
ellular A
ntenna
850/900/1700/1800/1900/2100M
H
z
100pcs antenna per small PE bag
6.   Packaging
FXP14
Small PE Bag
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Taoglas:
  FXP14.09.0100A